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Info/ Material
Info

Supplier Information

Company Name | TE Connectivity |Request Contact Name |Walther, Dirk Contact Title Mgr Project Management
Document ID Engineering
Company TE Connectivity [Response Date (2017-10-17 Contact Email |dwalther@te.com
Unique ID
Contact Phone Number +49-6251-1333382
Legal Statement
Supplier true
Acceptance

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product
Manufacturer 929505-5 Amount 7900.0 Version - Identity
Iltem number
Manufacturer FF TAB Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority
Iltem Name HOUSING 2X7P
Date UoMm Each
EUR0OHS-0508 |Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions
ChinaRoHS- Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
0508 Products

EUREACH-0117 |REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Manufacturing Information

J-STD-020 MSL Max Total a Ramp Rate Wave
Rating Wave Time Additional Info
Classification Max Wave 0.0 Ramp Down Psl Rating
Temp Solder Time Rate Reflow
Max Time Psl Rating Package Size 0.0
Within 5 Wave Designator
Time Above 217 Reflow Preheat Max Terminal Base |Not Applicable
Additional Info Temp Alloy
Preheat bulk Solder Not Applicable Nbr or Reflow Terminal Not Applicable
Duration Termination Cycles Plating
Preheat Min Nbr of 0 Component Shape Not Applicable
Temp Instances Temp Spike
Product Disclosure
Sub- Level Name Substance Substance Substance Quantity Mass per Unit [UOM Exemption
Item/Material/ Category CAS Concentration
Substance
Sub-Item 1 Polyester 1.0 7900.0 mg
Compound
Material 2 PBT+PC-I- 1.0 7900.0 mg
FR(17)
Substance 3 Contains No Supplier TE5081-2- 10.0 1.0 790.0 mg
Reportable 1212
TE5081-2
Substances
Substance 3 Benzenepropa |Supplier 6683-19-8 0.1 1.0 7.9 mg
noic acid, 3,5-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-hydroxy-,
1,1-[2,2-bis[[3-
[3,5-bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-
hydroxyphenyl]
-1-
oxopropoxy]me
thyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester
Substance 3 2-Propenoic Supplier 25852-37-3 20.0 1.0 1580.0 mg
acid, 2-methyl-,
methyl ester,
polymer with
butyl 2-
propenoate
Substance 3 Ethyl Supplier 140-88-5 0.0050 1.0 0.395 mg
Propenoate




Substance

1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier

30965-26-5

1.86

1.0

146.94

mg

Substance

7-
Oxabicyclo[4.1.
Olheptane-3-
carboxylic acid,

oxabicyclo[4.1.
O]hept-3-
ylmethyl ester

Supplier

2386-87-0

0.1

1.0

7.9

mg

Substance

4,4,-
isopropylidene
diphenol
(bisphenol A;
BPA)

Supplier

80-05-7

0.01

1.0

0.79

mg

Substance

Carbon black

Supplier

1333-86-4

2.0

1.0

158.0

mg

Substance

Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier

109-99-9

0.2

1.0

15.8

mg

Substance

Phosphoric
acid, zinc salt
(2:1)

Supplier

13598-37-3

0.2

1.0

mg

Substance

2-
Propenenitrile,
polymer with
ethenylbenzen
e

Supplier

9003-54-7

0.5

1.0

mg

Substance

Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
1ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier

1043-4-FR17

40.0

1.0

3160.0

mg

Substance

Antimony oxide

Supplier

1327-33-9

0.0050

1.0

0.395

mg

Substance

Phenol, 2,4-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-,
1,1,1-phosphite

Supplier

31570-04-4

0.015

1.0

1.185

mg

Substance

Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier

111211-39-3

25.0

1.0

1975.0

mg

Substance

Lead oxide
(lead
monoxide)

Lead/Lead
Compounds

1317-36-8

0.0050

1.0

0.395

mg





                                                                                                                                       

