

Form Type	Distribute	Version	ersion 2.0		Ref		IPC 1752A		Sectionals		Manufacturing Info/ Material Info		Subsectionals	D, A
		1	•		s	upplier l	nformatio	on			1			
Company Name	TE Connectiv		Request Document ID				Contact Name		er, Dirk Contact Title			Mgr Project Management Engineering		
Company Unique ID	TE Connectiv	ity Response	Response Date		2017-10-17		Contact Email		dwalther@te.com					
Contact Phone I	Number	+49-6251-1	33338	2										
Supplier	true					Legal S	tatement							
Acceptance Legal Statement	<u> </u> t													
The information p	provided in this ng purchase sp	document is base ecifications or ex	ed upo isting	n reasonab contractual	le inqui or othe	ry of our s	suppliers. ents term	This inf	ormation is en TE Conr	subje nectiv	ect to change. ity (or its affili	. Thi	is information doe d companies) and	es not in any its customers.
	1					Pro	duct							
Manufacturer Item number	929505-5	Amount Amount		7900.0		Version		-	lden		tity			
Manufacturer Item Name	FF TAB HOUSING 2X		Weight Uom		mg		е			Authority				
Date		UOM			Each									
EURoHS-0508	` '	ets EU RoHS re	•			•				•				
ChinaRoHS- 0508	Product(s) is of Products	eligible for markir	ig with	the e code	under	China's M	leasures	for Adm	inistration c	of the	control of pol	lutio	n by Electronic In	formation
EUREACH-0117	REACH Cand	lidate Substances	of Ve	ery High Co	ncern A	RE NOT	Containe	d in the	Product Ab	ove th	he Limits per	the	Definition within F	REACH
				1	Man		g Inform	ation		ı		_		
J-STD-020 MSL Rating			Max Total a Wave Time				Ramp Rate		Wa\ Add		e itional Info			
Classification Temp		Max Wave Solder Tim	e	0.0		Ramp Down Rate			Psl Rating Reflow					
Max Time Within 5		Psl Rating Wave				Package Designato			Size			0.0		
Time Above 217	,	Reflow Additional	Info			Preheat Max Temp				Terminal Base Alloy		Not Applicable		
Preheat Duration		bulk Solder Terminatio			cable Nbr or Cycles		Reflow			Terminal N Plating		No	Not Applicable	
Preheat Min Temp		Nbr of Instances				Component Temp Spike			Shape		ре	Not Applicable		
		I	,		F	Product [Disclosur	е					1	
Sub- Item/Material/ Substance	Level	Name		ubstance Substategory CAS		ance	e Substand Concenti		Quantity		Mass per Unit		UOM	Exemption
	1	Polyester Compound							1.0		7900.0		mg	
Material	2	PBT+PC-I- FR(17)								1.0			mg	
Substance	3	Contains No Reportable TE5081-2 Substances	Supp	Supplier		TE5081-2- 1212		10.0		1.0			mg	
Substance	3	Benzenepropa noic acid, 3,5- bis(1,1- dimethylethyl)- 4-hydroxy-, 1,1-[2,2-bis[]3- [3,5-bis(1,1- dimethylethyl)- 4- hydroxyphenyl]- -1- oxopropoxy]me thyl]-1,3- propanediyl] ester	Supplier 6		6683-1	6683-19-8		0.1		1.0		7.9		
Substance	3	2-Propenoic acid, 2-methyl-, methyl ester, polymer with butyl 2- propenoate	Supr	upplier 25		-37-3	20.0		1.0		1580.0		mg	
1														

Substance	3	1,4- Benzenedicarb oxylic acid, 1,4- dimethyl ester, polymer with 1,4-butanediol	Supplier	30965-26-5	1.86	1.0	146.94	mg	
Substance	3	7- Oxabicyclo[4.1. 0]heptane-3- carboxylic acid, 7- oxabicyclo[4.1. 0]hept-3- ylmethyl ester	Supplier	2386-87-0	0.1	1.0	7.9	mg	
Substance	3	4,4,- isopropylidene diphenol (bisphenol A; BPA)	Supplier	80-05-7	0.01	1.0	0.79	mg	
Substance	3	Carbon black	Supplier	1333-86-4	2.0	1.0	158.0	mg	
Substance	3	Furan, tetrahydro-	Supplier	109-99-9	0.2	1.0	15.8	mg	
Substance	3	Phosphoric acid, zinc salt (2:1)	Supplier	13598-37-3	0.2	1.0	15.8	mg	
Substance	3	2- Propenenitrile, polymer with ethenylbenzen e	Supplier	9003-54-7	0.5	1.0	39.5	mg	
Substance	3	Aromatic Brominated flame retardant with Antimony - ISO 1043-4 code #FR(17)	Supplier	1043-4-FR17	40.0	1.0	3160.0	mg	
Substance	3	Antimony oxide	Supplier	1327-33-9	0.0050	1.0	0.395	mg	
Substance	3	Phenol, 2,4- bis(1,1- dimethylethyl)-, 1,1,1-phosphite	Supplier	31570-04-4	0.015	1.0	1.185	mg	
Substance	3	Carbonic dichloride, polymer with 4,4-(1-methylethylide ne)bis[phenol], 4-(1-methyl-1-phenylethyl)phenyl ester	Supplier	111211-39-3	25.0	1.0	1975.0	mg	
Substance	3	Lead oxide (lead monoxide)	Lead/Lead Compounds	1317-36-8	0.0050	1.0	0.395	mg	